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May 1, 2002

NWSB File No: NWB5QIK
To: Distribution List
Subject: Intervention Statements

Dear Parties:
The Nunavut Water Board (NWB) received intervention statements from the following parties:

- April 23, 2002: Michael Roy, Department of Indian and Northern Affairs, Iqaluit
- April 23, 2002: Stephen Harbricht, Environment Canada
- Proponent’s Intervention which includes:
0 Environmental Final Agreement between NTI and DND
Economic Final Agreement between NTI and DIAND
Design Plans
EWG Report
Land Fill Siting Letter-EBA
EWG Minutes
Steering Committee Minutes
NIRB Screening
NTI Technical Report
Public Meeting Documents
0 Qikigtarjuaq Map
- Hamlet Intervention (will be put on the ftp site soon - you will be notified)
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Please note that all the items are available through the internet on our ftp site at ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com in the
folder “NWBS5QIK.” Please note that the original and amended application documents are also available in
this folder.

The folder contains documents in both English and Inuktititut. Please note that English documents have the
ending “E” for English at the end of the names (e.g. — ILAE) and Inuktitut documents have the ending “S”
for syllabics.

Please note that the ftp site only allows 4 users on at once, so if you have difficulties please try again or
contact myself at rbecker@polarnet.ca or at the numbers above.

Sincerely,
Original signed by:
Rita Becker
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UMA Engineering

Eva Schulz

eschulz@umagroup.com (403)270-0399
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NIRB

QIA, Lands
QWB
NWMB

DIAND-Iqaluit
DFO-Iqaluit
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DSD

Baf-Health Board
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Carson Gillis
Stefan Lopatka
Gladys Joudrey
Solamie Shoo
Goo Arlooktoo
Josee Galipeau

Paul Smith
Jordan deGroot
Paula Pacholek

Paul Partridge
Bruce Trotter
Doug Sitland
Sameh Elsayed

Hamlet of Qikiqtarjuaq :927-8120

QIA Qikiqgtarjuaq :927-8186
HTO Qikiqtarjuaq :927-8525

cgillis@polarnet.ca (867) 983-2723
slopatka@polarnet.ca (867)983-2723
gladys@polarnet.ca (867) 983-2594
lands@nunanet.com (867) 979-3238
gwbrwo@nunanet.com (867) 979-1491

jgalipeau@nwmb.com (867) 979-7785

smithp@inac.gc.ca  (867)975-4560
degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca (867) 979-8039
paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca (867) 873-8185

ppartridge@gov.nu.ca (867)975-5980
btrotter@gov.nu.ca  (867) 975-5755
dsitland@gov.nu.ca (867)979-5811
selsayed@gov.nu.ca (867)896-3633




